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SECTION COUNTY

STA. TO STA.

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

                      

                    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

F.A.P.

    69-3(3HB)    793

CONTRACT NO. 72667

1025+00 1026+00 1027+00 1028+00 1029+00 1030+00 1031+00 1032+00 1033+00 1034+00 1035+00 1036+00 1037+00 1038+00 1039+00 1040+00

PR 10’ PCC SHLD

PR 10’ PCC SHLD

VERNA M KUNZEMAN

JOSEPH M KUNZEMAN

PROP. CURVE MLE18

PI STA. = 1031+15.75

! = 16° 26’ 00" (LT)

D = 0° 58’ 13"

R = 5,905.50’

T = 852.75’

L = 1,693.79’

E = 61.25’

e = 0.033

P.C. STA. = 1022+63.00

P.T. STA. = 1039+56.79

S.E. TRANSITION

STA 1021+20.00 TO STA 1023+13.00

STA 1039+07.00 TO STA 1041+00.00

PROP ROW

125.00’ LT

1025+00.00

180.00’ LT

1025+00.00

1
2
5
.0

0
’

125.00’ LT

1031+00.00
125.00’ LT

1033+00.00

PROP ROW

130.00’ RT

1035+00.00

EXI
ST 

ROW

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

EXI
ST 

ROW

PROP ROW

125.00’ LT

1039+56.79

120.00’ RT

1039+56.79

R=5780.50’

178.04’ RT

1027+01.67
160.00’ RT

1026+88.53

P
T
 

S
t
a
 
1
0
3
9

+
5
6
.7

9

PARCEL NO. 6084137

PARCEL NO. 6084138

SEC 4, T 15 N, R 12 W, 3rd PM

SEC 4, T 15 N, R 12 W, 3rd PM

44

45

44

45

165.00’ RT

1032+25.00

END A/C

141.09’ RT

1032+25.00

PL

PL

L = 1,636.63’

EXIST. CURVE 222

PI STA. = 429+31.70

! = 16° 23’ 05" (RT)

D = 1° 00’ 04"

R = 5,723.16’

T = 823.94’

E = 59.01’

P.C. STA. = 421+07.76

P.T. STA. = 437+44.39

P
C
 

S
t
a
 
4
2
1
+
0
7
.7

6

40.00’ RT

147+60.33

50.00’ LT

147+60.33

S
B
I
 
1
0
4
/

A
L

T
 
6
9
8

VERNA M KUNZEMAN

JOSEPH M KUNZEMAN

PARCEL NO. 6084137

MARLA K. BUMGARNER

PARCEL NO. 6084113

MARLA K. BUMGARNER

SEC 34, T 16 N, R 12 W, 3rd PM

REMAINDER INTREST IN CONNIE L RAHE

LIFE ESTATE IN JOYCE I ANDERSON,

PARCEL NO. 6084135

131.53’ LT

1037+99.01

MARSHA SCHOTH

PARCEL NO. 6084170

EX HMA SHLD

EX HMA PVMT

164.96’ RT

1031+86.46

196.62’ RT

1031+37.58

 END A/C

147.51’ RT

1031+35.98

DSFL 628.08 - STA. 1031+40.4, 110.8’ RT

USFL 628.50 - STA. 1032+24.4, 110.6’ RT

METAL END SECTION (STD. 542401) - 2 EACH

PIPE CULVERT, CLASS D, TYPE 2 -30’’} - x 84’

STA. 1031+83 111’ RT

160.00’ RT

1030+00.00

DSFL STA. 1036+87.0, 2.5’ LT, EL 631.83

USFL STA. 1036+87.0, 5.5’ RT, EL 631.87

PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24" (TEMPORARY), 8’ (STAGE 3, REMOVE STAGE 4)

TRENCH BACKFILL = 11.7 CU YD

DSFL STA. 1036+87.0, 86.5’ LT, EL 631.41

USFL STA. 1036+87.0, 2.5’ LT, EL 631.83

STA. 1036+87.0, 0.0’ RT, INV EL 631.33, TG EL 636.38

MANHOLE TYPE A, 5’} W MEDIAN INLET STD (604106) FLAT SLAB TOP

PIPE CULVERT, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 24" }, 84’

PRECAST REINF CONC END SECTION 24" }, STD (542301)

STA. 1036+87  LT

SEE SHEET 202

DUTCH LANE EAST

FOR INTERSECTION DETAIL

SEE SHEET 222

SEE SHEET 202

\ SWALE 1036

25’

25’
75°00’00"

+
9
1
.6

2

+
7
8
.8

4

+
9
8
.8

4

+
8
6
.5

4

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS (TYP)

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS (TYP)

TBR

TBR

PR 2’ AGG SHLD

PR 4’ PCC SHLD

24’

24’

12’

12’

12’

24’

24’

10’ 

24’ 

6’ 

6’ 

24’ 

10’

~ FAP 310 (US 67)

STA. 150+00.00 (DUTCH LANE EAST)

STA. 1031+75.00 (FAP 310 US 67) =

BM #100

EL = 634.859

CHISLED SQUARE IN S HDWL

STA 1036+87 @ 1’ LT

BM #100

SECTI
ON 

LI
NE

D
U

T
C

H
 

L
A

N
E
 

E
A

S
T

+
9
1
.5

4

TBR

TBR

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

MORGAN COUNTY
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SECTION 69-3(3HB)

EXISTING GROUND LINE

PROPOSED RT DITCH

PROPOSED LT DITCH

+0.55% -0.30%

-0.30% +0.30%

+0.55%

-0.30% +0.30%

PROPOSED PROFILE GRADE

-
10
.0

0
%

+
10
.0

0
%

EL. 632.18

1039+82.58

PROPOSED SPECIAL MEDIAN DITCH

EL. 632.18

1039+57.42

EL. 637.99

1032+87.11

EL. 636.38

1036+87.00

EL. 631.37

1036+87.46

LT +0.54%

RT +0.50%

LT -0.37% LT +0.30%

EL. 631.75

1031+50.00

EL. 632.88

1032+75.00
MED +0.21%

MED -0.40%

E = 0.43’

400’ V.C.

EL. 640.80

VPI STA 1032+00.00

E = 0.30’

400’ V.C.

EL. 639.30

VPI STA 1037+00.00
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PI STA. = 1031+15.75

! = 16° 26’ 00" (LT)

D = 0° 58’ 13"

R = 5,905.50’

T = 852.75’

L = 1,693.79’

E = 61.25’

e = 0.033

P.C. STA. = 1022+63.00

P.T. STA. = 1039+56.79

 1025+00
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PT Sta 147+60.33

S.E. TRANSITION

STA 1021+20.00 TO STA 1023+13.00

STA 1039+07.00 TO STA 1041+00.00

 2+00

 1+00

2
2
’ 

A
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